2015-16 IHSAA Gymnastics Sectionals
Connersville HS

Saturday, February 27, 2016
Sectional Report - Vault -

Gymnast Grade School

Cochran, Kierstyn 11 New Castle
Zehr, Cassie 9 Pendleton Heights
Efleman, Kylee 12 Connersville
Goble, Chelsea 11 New Castle
Dockins, Annabelte 12 New Palestine
Dougherty, Shannon 9 Rushville Consolidated
Burris, Katelyn 9 Connersville
Griffin, Lindsey 10 Richmond
North, Lindsey 10 Centerville
Rche, Sarah 10 Centerville
Brown, Taylor 10 New Palestine
Morris, Caitlin 11 Rushville Consolidated
Brackett, Claire 10 Muncie Central
Buchanan, Clair 11 Muncie Central
Weaver, Kennedy 12 Shelbyville
Anderson, Breonna 9 Muncie Central
Morey, Tara 12 New Palestine
Malott, Olivia 12 New Castle
Evans, Madeline 9 Muncie Central
Owens, Whitney 10 Connersville
Catey, Rebecca 10 Seton Catholic
Huffman, Emily 11 Morristown
Fitzgerald, Laila 10 Connersville
Hazelbaker, Samantha 10 Richmond
Golay, Camile 10 Richmond
Land, Faith 11 New Palestine
Guffey, Bailey 9 New Castle
Schwering, Katie 12 Shelbyville
Bridgford, Shade 10 Morristown
Berry, Hannah 11 Richmond
Huntsman, Erika 10 Waldron
Espinda, Paige 12 Shelbyville
Golden, Jessica 12 Shelbyville
Keim, Katlyn 9 Rushville Consolidated
Fischer, Taylor 10 Waldron

Griffith, Charity 9 Rushville Consolidated

2/27/2016
Score Place
9.450 1
9.200 2
9.100 3
8.975 4
8.950 5
8.900 6
8.900 6
8.900 6
8875 g
8.850 10
8.825 11
8.800 12
8.750 13
8.700 14
8.675 15
8.675 15
8.650 17
8.650 17
8.625 19
8.600 20
8.600 20
8.575 22
8.500 23
8.500 23
8.500 23
8.475 26
8.450 27
8.450 27
8.425 29
8.400 30
8.375 31
8.350 32
8.300 33
8.250 24
8.200 35
8.050 36




Gymnast
Elleman, Kylee

Owens, Whitney
Cochran, Kierstyn
Morey, Tara
Griffin, Lindsey
Brenneke, Leann
Weaver, Kennedy
Burris, Katelyn
Land, Faith
Catey, Rebecca
North, Lindsey
Morris, Caitlin
Buchanan, Clair
Dockins, Annabelle
Golay, Camile
Rohe, Sarah
Brown, Rhiana
Evans, Madeline
Zehr, Cassie
Goble, Chelsea
Dougherty, Shanhon
Brackett, Claire
Malott, Olivia
Eastridge, Madison
Sargent, Ali
Boles, Alyssa
Barrett, Athena
Golden, Jessica
Anderson, Breonna
Espinda, Paige
Huffman, Emily
Cruse, Alegra
Griffith, Charity
Bridgford, Shade

Sectional Report - Bars -
Grade School

12 Connersville

10 Connersville

11 New Castle

12 New Palestine

10 Richmond

10 Seton Catholic

12 Shelbyville

9 Connersville

11 New Palestine

10 Seton Catholic

10 Centerville

11 Rushville Consolidated

11 Muncie Central

12 New Palestine

10 Richmond

10 Centerville

9 New Palestine

9 Muncie Central

9 Pendleton Heights

11 New Castle

9 Rushville Consolidated

10 Muncie Central

12 New Castle

10 New Castle

9 Connersville

11 Rushville Consclidated

11 Morristown

12 Shelbyville

g Muncie Central

12 Shelbyville

11 Morristown

12 Richmond

9 Rushville Consolidated

10 Morristown

212712016

Score
8.875
8.375
8.275
8.250
8.100
8.000
7.825
7.750
7.750
7.650
7.625
7.600
7.575
7.525
7.525
7.500
7.475
7.475
7.300
7.250
7.200
7.200
7.100
7.025
6.975
6.800
6.725
68.425
6.375
6.350
6.125
5975
5.600
4.350




Gymnast
Cochran, Kierstyn

Rohe, Sarah
Zehr, Cassie
Elsea, Rory
Owens, Whitney
Golay, Camile
Watkins, Bailey
Morey, Tara
Dockins, Annabelle
Sargent, Ali
Catey, Rebecca
Brenneke, Leann
Eastridge, Madison
Elleman, Kylee
Burris, Katelyn
Buchanan, Clair
Evans, Madeline
Catron, Kathryn
Weaver, Kennedy
Huffman, Emily
Dougherty, Shannon
Malott, Olivia
Griffin, Lindsey
Schwering, Katie
North, Lindsey
Morris, Caitlin
Brackett, Claire
Bridgford, Shade
Boles, Alyssa
Johnson, Markiah
Hazelbaker, Samantha
Griffith, Charity
Espinda, Paige
Golden, Jessica
Anderson, Breonna
Huntsman, Erika
Fischer, Taylor

Sectional Report -

Grade

11
10
9
9
10
10
10
12
12
9
10
10
10
12
9
11
9
11
12
11
9
12
10
12
10
1
10
10
11
1"
10
9
12
12
9
10
10

Beam -

School
New Castle
Centerville
Pendieton Heights
New Palestine
Connersville
Richmond
New Palestine
New Palestine
New Palestine
Connersville
Seton Catholic
Seton Catholic
New Castle
Connersviile
Connersville
Muncie Centrai
Muncie Central
New Castle
Shelbyville
Morristown
Rushville Consolidated
New Castle
Richmond
Shelbyville
Centerville
Rushville Consolidated
Muncie Central
Morristown
Rushville Consolidated
Richmond
Richmond
Rushville Consolidated
Shelbyville
Shelbyville
Muncie Central
Waldron
Waldron

212712016

Score Place
9.200 1
8.900 2
B.775 3
8.650 4
8.600 5
8.575 6
8.500 7
8.375 8
8.325 9
8225 10
8.225 10
8.175 12
8.150 13
8.075 14
8.025 15
7.675 16
7.675 17
7.625 18
7.575 19
7.550 20
7.450 21
7.250 22
7.250 22
7.225 24
7.100 25
7.075 28
6.975 27
6.850 28
6.600 29
6.575 30
6.475 31
6.425 32
6.325 33
6.325 34
6.225 35
6.225 35
5.650 37




Gymnast
Dockins, Annahelle

Cochran, Kierstyn
Elleman, Kylee
Morey, Tara
Zehr, Cassie
Griffin, Lindsey
Rohe, Sarah
North, Lindsey
Burris, Katelyn
Buchanan, Clair
Catron, Kathryn
Evans, Madeline
Watkins, Bailey
Golay, Camile
Owens, Whithey
Hamilton, Madi
Catey, Rebecca
Maiott, Olivia
Thompson, Sarah
Fischer, Taylor
Goble, Chelsea
Cruse, Alegra
Hicks, Emily
Dougherty, Shannon
Brackett, Claire
Morris, Caitlin
Bridgford, Shade
Huntsman, Erika
Espinda, Paige
Boles, Alyssa
Anderson, Breonna
Huffman, Emily
Weaver, Kennedy
Golden, Jessica
Berry, Hannah
Griffith, Charity

Sectional Report - Floor -
Grade School

12 New Palestine

11 New Castle

12 Connersville

12 New Palestine

9 Pendleton Heights

10 Richmond

10 Centerville

10 Centerville

9 Connersville

11 Muncie Central

11 New Castle

g Muncie Central

10 New Palestine

10 Richmond

10 Connersville

11 Connersville

10 Seton Catholic

12 New Castle

9 New Palestine

10 Waldron

11 New Castle

12 Richmond

9 Shelbyville

9 Rushville Consolidated

10 Muncie Central

11 Rushville Consolidated

10 Morristown

10 Waldron

12 Shelbyville

11 Rushville Consolidated

9 Muncie Central

11 Morristown

12 Shelbyville

12 Shelbyville

11 Richmond

9 Rushville Consolidated

212712016

Score
9.050
9.025
8.900
8.900
8.800
8.725
8.700
8.550
8.525
8.500
8.450
8.350
8.350
8.325
8.300
8.250
8.150
8.025
7.925
7.925
7.850
7.700
7.700
7.675
7.575
7.500
7.425
7.250
7.225
7.125
7.100
7.100
7.075
7.050
7.050
6.550
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Gymnast
Cochran, Kierstyn

Elleman, Kylee
Morey, Tara
Zehr, Cassie
Rohe, Sarah

Owens, Whitney

Dockins, Annabelle

Burris, Katelyn

Griffin, Lindsey

Golay, Camile

Catey, Rebecca

Buchanan, Clair

North, Lindsey

Evans, Madeline

Dougherty, Shannon
Weaver, Kennedy
Malott, Olivia

Morris, Caitlin

Bracketf, Claire

Huffman, Emily

Anderson, Breonna
Espinda, Paige
Golden, Jessica
Bridgford, Shade
Griffith, Charity

Sectional Report - All Around -

Grade
11
12
12
9
10
10
12
9
10
10
10
11
10
9
9
12
12
11
10
11
9
12
12
10
g9

School
New Castle
Connersville
New Palestine
Pendleton Heights
Centervilie
Connersville
New Palestine
Connersville
Richmond
Richmond
Seton Catholic
Muncie Central
Centervifle
Muncie Central
Rushville Consolidated
Shelbyville
New Castle
Rushvilie Consolidated
Muncie Central
Morristown
Muncie Central
Shelbyville
Shelbyville
Morristown
Rushville Consolidated

212712016

Score

35.950
34950
34,175
34.075
33,950
33.875
33.850
33.200
32.975
32.925
32.625
32.450
32.150
32.125
31.225
31.150
31.025
30.975
30.500
29.350
28.375
28.250
28.100
27.050
26.625

Place
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Sectional Report - Schools - 212712016

School VAULT BARS BEAM FLOOR Total Place
Connersville 26.600 25.000 24900 25725 102.225 1
New Palestine 26.425 23525 25525 26.300 101.775 2
New Castle 27.075 22.625 24975 25500 100.175 3
Muncie Central 26,125 22250 22325 24.425 95.125 4
Richmond 25.900 21600 22400 24.750 94.650 5
Rushville Consolidated 25.950 21600 21125 22300 90.975 6
Shelbyville 25.475 20.600 21.425 22.000 89.200 7
Centerville 17.725 156.125 16,000 17.250 66.100 8
Morristown 17.000 17.200 14400 14525 63.125 9
Seton Catholic 8.600 15.650 16400 8.150 48.800 10
Waldron 16.575 0.000 11.875 15.175 43.625 11

Pendleton Heights 8.200 7.300 8.775 8.800 34.075 12




